

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 46590/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2024 in CC No. 1899/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

M/S. JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTHAM LOHIA

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 7993/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS; IA No. 7992/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 20-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.
Mr. Paras Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Iyeer, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Aiswarya Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Angad Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Appeal admitted.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)