

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1958/2025

M/S. JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTHAM LOHIA

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal Dy.No.46636/2024

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 04-03-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR(mentioned)

For Respondent(s) :Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Dy.No.46636/2024

Time for depositing the remaining part of the decreetal amount of Rs.10 lakhs with the Registry of this Court, as indicated in the order dated 17.02.2025, is extended by three weeks from today.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)