

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1958/2025

M/S. JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTHAM LOHIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46677/2024 (XVII-A)

Date : 05-05-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, AOR  
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In continuation of our order dated 07.04.2025, the required amount will be deposited within two weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)