

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1958/2025

M/S. JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PVT. LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

PURUSHOTHAM LOHIA

Respondent

WITH

C.A. No. 5792/2025 (XVII-A)

(I.A. No.148966/2025-For permission to deposit cost)

Date : 02-07-2025 I.A. No.148966/2025 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR
Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, AOR
Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR
Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.148966/2025

1. Application seeking permission to deposit the amount is allowed.
2. The amount be deposited within two days from today.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)