

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 50339/2024

LALITA RAJPUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON AND JOHNSON LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Office report on Default is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber.

IA No. 94644/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 94423/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Date : 28-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Ms. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal A Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the appellant has filed the proof of
service.

Registry to ascertain and list the matter accordingly.

(TARUN MAHAJAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR