

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 1958/2025

M/S. JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTHAM LOHIA

Respondent(s)

[Only D NOS. 46636, 46677 of 2024 and CA Nos. 5534, 5792 and 7020 of 2025 are listed under this item]

WITH

Diary No(s). 46636/2024 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s). 46677/2024 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5534/2025 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5792/2025 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 7020/2025 (XVII-A)

Date : 29-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M.m.singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Savi Garga, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, AOR
Mr. R. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Beniwal, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manshi Vats, Adv.

Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

M/S. Gagrati And Co, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Dr. Sunil Khattri, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 46636 OF 2024

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.1 and 3 to 6.

As per office report service is complete on respondent no.2. Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Ld. AOR has entered into appearance on behalf of respondent no.2. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 46677 OF 2024

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on respondent nos.1 and 4.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5534 OF 2025

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.2 and 4.

As per office report service is complete on respondent no.3. Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Ld. AOR has entered into appearance on behalf of respondent no.3. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5972 OF 2025

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are duly represented.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7020 OF 2025

Sole Respondent is duly represented.

List all the matters before Hon'ble Court in light of Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.04.2025.

Counter affidavit if any be filed in the meantime.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

pm