

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 5188/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2024 in CC No. 1899/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

PURUSHOTTAM LOHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JOHNSON AND JOHNSON LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 175433/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 175437/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 175435/2025 - EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS

Date : 04-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, AOR
Mr. R. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Beniwal, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Daniyal Khan, Adv.
Ms. Manshi Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.
2. List along with Civil Appeal No. 1958 of 2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)