

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 50339/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2024 in CC No. 233/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

LALITA RAJPUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON AND JOHNSON LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 94644/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 94423/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 29-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. A.N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Gagrati And Co, AOR

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tanupriya Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment for filing appropriate application, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

List after two weeks.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**