

ITEM NO.119 + 123

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1958/2025

M/S. JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTHAM LOHIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7992/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46636/2024 (XVII-A)

IA No. 33565/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 33564/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7020/2025 (XVII-A)

IA No. 89871/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 46677/2024 (XVII-A)

IA No. 51300/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 51302/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 5792/2025 (XVII-A)

IA No. 86225/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 5534/2025 (XVII-A)

IA No. 87479/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Diary No(s). 5188/2025 (XVII-A)

IA No. 175433/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 175435/2025 - EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS

C.A. No. 10555/2025 (XVII-A)

with

Civil Appeal No(s). 12209/2025

Date : 24-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

**Counsel for the
parties**

Mr. S. K. Pattajoshi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Angad Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, AOR
Mr. R. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Beniwal, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Vats, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. A. N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Jain, Adv.
M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR

Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Dr. S. K. Khattri, Adv.
Ms. Priyana Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aradhya Jani, Adv.
Ms. Sayesha Gambhir, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER